
Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging 1 & 2, Moderate, Moderate/Easy  
          5th October 2025 Walks (FINAL 8th August 2025)    

 
Date / Grade 
of Walk 

Time of  
Departure 

O.S. 
Map 

Start/Finish 
Point 

Description of walk Height 
m/feet 

Distance 
Km/miles 

5th October 
Challenging &  
Less Chall 1 

0700hrs 78/79 
 
 

NT055127 
NT187145 
 

Devils Beef Tub - NNE Annanhead Hill – Follow Ridge E – Hart Fell (C) – E, NE – Firthhope Rig – 
White Coomb (C) – ESE – X Tail Burn (Above Grey Mare’s Tail Waterfall) – Path to NTS Car Park 

1070m 
3510ft 

17km 
10.6ml 

5th October  
Less Chall 2 

0700hrs 78 NT055127 
NT085051 

Devils Beef Tub - NNE Annanhead Hill – Follow Ridge E – Hart Fell (C) – S, SW – Arthur’s Seat – SW – 
Path@Hartfell Spa – SW - Minor Rd @ 075104 – S – 078070 – WSW - Path by River Annan - SSE – 
Moffat – Woollen Mill Coach Park   

720m 
2360ft 

18km 
11.2ml 

        

5th October  
Moderate &  
Moderate/Easy 

0700hrs 78 NT055127 
NT085051 

Devils Beef Tub – NNE Annanhead Hill – Great Hill – Chalk Rig Edge – 084138 (Spout Craig) – Path 
SSW – Approx 080125 – SW – Track@072117 (Annandale Way) – S - Ericstane – Track W – 
Path@065111 – S – Minor Rd@074085 – S – 078070 – WSW - Path by River Annan – SSE – Moffat – 
Woollen Mill Coach Park  

350m 
1150ft 

15km 
9.4ml 

       

     

NOTE:- COMBINED COACH FOR 5th OCTOBER 2025 
 
 

  

 
 
 

      

 
 
 

      

 
 
 

      

 


