Walk Programme Challenging, Less Challenging 1 & 2, Moderate, Moderate/Easy 5th October 2025 Walks (FINAL 8th August 2025)

Date / Grade of Walk	Time of Departure	O.S. Map	Start/Finish Point	Description of walk	Height m/feet	Distance Km/miles
5 th October	0700hrs	78/79		Devils Beef Tub - NNE Annanhead Hill – Follow Ridge E – Hart Fell (C) – E, NE – Firthhope Rig –	1070m	17km
Challenging & Less Chall 1	<u> </u>	70,73	NT187145	White Coomb (C) – ESE – X Tail Burn (Above Grey Mare's Tail Waterfall) – Path to NTS Car Park	3510ft	10.6ml
5 th October Less Chall 2	<u>0700hrs</u>	78	NT055127 NT085051	Devils Beef Tub - NNE Annanhead Hill – Follow Ridge E – Hart Fell (C) – S, SW – Arthur's Seat – SW – Path@Hartfell Spa – SW - Minor Rd @ 075104 – S – 078070 – WSW - Path by River Annan - SSE – Moffat – Woollen Mill Coach Park	720m 2360ft	18km 11.2ml
5 th October Moderate & Moderate/Easy	<u>0700hrs</u>	78	NT055127 NT085051	Devils Beef Tub – NNE Annanhead Hill – Great Hill – Chalk Rig Edge – 084138 (Spout Craig) – Path SSW – Approx 080125 – SW – Track@072117 (Annandale Way) – S - Ericstane – Track W – Path@065111 – S – Minor Rd@074085 – S – 078070 – WSW - Path by River Annan – SSE – Moffat – Woollen Mill Coach Park	350m 1150ft	15km 9.4ml
				NOTE:- COMBINED COACH FOR 5 th OCTOBER 2025		